
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT  

DECEMBER 2020

Midland Valley High School 
ADDITIONS



ACTIVITIES CURRENTLY UNDERWAY:

•	 Punch List Repairs

•	 Furniture Delivery scheduled for end of November

ACTIVITIES COMPLETE:

•	 Sitework

•	 Foundation/Slab Installation

•	 CMU Masonry Construction

•	 Brick Veneer

•	 Roofing

•	 Metal Framing

•	 Sprinkler System

•	 New Fire Alarm System

•	 Mechanical, Electrical, and Plumbing Systems

•	 Storefront Doors and Windows

•	 Gymnasium Bleachers and Basketball Goals

•	 Classroom Casework and Interior Finishes

•	 Ceilings

•	 Casework Installation

•	 Certificates of Occupancy Issued

PROJECT SCHEDULE:

	 Substantial Completion Date, Scheduled: 	 December 1, 2020

	 Substantial Completion Date, Actual: 	 October 6, 2020

PROJECT BUDGET:

	 Original Contract Sum, Building: 		  $14,500,900.00

	 Original Contract Sum, Sitework: 		  $ 3,309,092.00

	 Original Contract Sum, Building & Site:  	 $17,809,992.00

	 Net Change by Change Order: 		  $     378,150.00

	 Contract Sum to Date, Building & Site: 	 $18,188,142.00

	 Amount Paid to Date, Building & Site: 	 $15,653,433.00

REQUESTS FOR CHANGE ORDER APPROVED THIS MONTH:

	 There have been no requests for change order approved this month.

Midland Valley High School 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT - DECEMBER 2020  |  2

ADDITIONS



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT - DECEMBER 2020  |  3

AREA A AND B - ATHLETIC AND DINING ADDITION AND CAR DROP-OFF

AREA A - STUDENT ENTRANCEAREA B - DINING (CAREER FAIR DAY)

AREA A - STUDENT ENTRANCEAREA B - DINING



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT - DECEMBER 2020  |  4

AREA C - ACADEMIC ADDITION

AREA C - SIGNAGEAREA C - MAIN STAIR

AREA C - CLASSROOMAREA C - CORRIDOR

AREA C - CONNECTOR


