BOARD AGENDA ITEM

January 12, 2021

SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 2 for the Midland Valley High School Addition Project

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order #2 for the Midland Valley High School Addition Project for Aiken

County Public Schools is submitted for your review and approval:

o Pave ROTC Marching Area ........oovvviiiiiiiiiiinininn $ 33,681.00
o Band Field TOWer oovivriiiiriiiieivevnviaeeneeeeanens $ 44,021.00
e Install Lights, Seal Coat, Stripe, Repair Student Lot .... § 153,322.00

These items were not included in the original plans and specifications and therefore

are cost additive items.
Total Change Order Number Two amountis............ .... $231,024.00

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

H. G. Reynolds Company, Inc. has submitted the following Change Order Number
2 in the amount of $231,024.00. The administration has reviewed this amount and
determined it to be fair and reasonable. The funds will come from the project

continency account.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

s Approve Change Order Number 2 from I.G. Reynolds Company, Inc. in the
amount of $231,024.00 for the Midland Valley High School Addition Project.

PREPARED BY:

Corey J. Murphy
Kevin A. Chipman

B-7



